# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change of General Partner

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rackspace, Ltd. whose General Partner is Macroweb, LC		108/21/2001	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rackspace, Ltd.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Rackspace Management, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware
Street Address:	9725 Datapoint Drive, Suite 100
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78229
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2536252	INTENSIVECARE	
Registration Number:	2510081	RACKSPACE	
Registration Number:	2510080		
Registration Number:	2385655	RACKSPACE.COM	
Registration Number:	2379711	RACKSPACE.COM	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2023444000

Email: adprice@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew D. Price

Address Line 1: Venable LLP, P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20045

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0100

-CH \$140.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60484-225633
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew D. Price
Signature:	/Andrew D. Price/
Date:	11/22/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Rackspace Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0101

AUG 3 1 2001

#### RACKSPACE, LTD.

Corporations Section

## AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, being the sole General Partner of Rackspace, Ltd. (the "Partnership"), hereby executes this Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership which is being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas in accordance with Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is RACKSPACE, LTD.
- 2. The Certificate is amended for the purpose of reflecting the withdrawal of Macroweb, LC as general partner of the Partnership and the admission of Rackspace Management, LLC as the new general partner of the Partnership. The Certificate is amended by amending paragraph 4 thereof to read in its entirety as follows:
  - "4. The name, the mailing address, and the street address of the business of the general partner is as follows:

Name	Mailing Address	Street Address
Rackspace Management, LLC	1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801	1209 Orange Street Wilmington, DE 19801"

Executed this 2 day of August, 2001.

Rackspace, Ltd.

By: Rackspace Management, LLC, Its General Partner

Morris A Miller President

S0129516.DOC

**RECORDED: 11/22/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0102